GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 343
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03"° FEBRUARY, 2017

SETTING UP OF MEDIPARK
343. SHRI YOGI ADITYA NATH:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to set up any special fund for setting up Medical Park
(Medipark);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the steps taken by the Government to set up such Medipark?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@: No.

(b): Doesnot arisein view of reply to part (a) above.

(c): The proposal to set up Medipark at Chengalpattu (Tamilnadu) under the aegis of HLL Lifecare Ltd, a Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSE), under the Administrative control of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, has been approved by Cabinet in its meeting held on 5™ September, 2016 HLL Lifecare Ltd has initiated necessary action accordingly.

